

Credit Acceptance Corporation Announces Preliminary Results of Its Modified Dutch Auction Tender Offer

SOUTHFIELD, Mich., Jan 7, 2004 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Credit Acceptance Corporation (Nasdaq:CACC) today announced the preliminary results of its modified Dutch auction tender offer, which expired at 5:00 p.m. on January 6, 2004. Credit Acceptance commenced the tender offer on November 26, 2003 to purchase up to 2,600,000 shares of its common stock at a price between \$12.50 and \$17.00 per share, net to the seller in cash, without interest. Georgeson Shareholder Communications, Inc. acted as information agent for the offer and Computershare Trust Company of New York acted as the depositary.

Based on a preliminary count by the depositary, the total number of shares tendered in the offer was 2,205,132, which includes 686,595 pursuant to the guaranteed delivery procedure. Based on the preliminary count, the Company expects to purchase all properly tendered shares at \$17.00 per share, net to the seller in cash, without interest, for a total purchase price of approximately \$37.5 million. All shares purchased in the tender offer will be purchased at the same price. The actual number of shares to be purchased and the purchase price are subject to final confirmation and the proper delivery of all shares tendered and not withdrawn, including shares tendered pursuant to the guaranteed delivery procedure. The actual number of shares and purchase price per share will be announced promptly following completion of the verification process. Payment for shares accepted and the return of all shares tendered but not accepted will occur promptly after determination of the number of shares properly tendered.

Description of Credit Acceptance Corporation

Credit Acceptance is a financial services company specializing in products and services for a network of automobile dealer-partners. Credit Acceptance provides its dealer-partners with financing sources for consumers with limited access to credit and delivers credit approvals instantly through the internet. Other dealer-partner services include marketing, sales training and a wholesale purchasing cooperative. Through its financing program, Credit Acceptance helps consumers change their lives by providing them an opportunity to strengthen and reestablish their credit standing by making timely monthly payments. Credit Acceptance is publicly traded on the NASDAQ National Market under the symbol CACC. For more information, visit www.creditacceptance.com.

SOURCE: Credit Acceptance Corporation

Credit Acceptance Corporation, Southfield Investor Relations:
Douglas W. Busk, 248-353-2700 Ext. 432
IR@creditacceptance.com

Customize your Business Wire news & multimedia to match your needs. Get breaking news from companies and organizations worldwide. Logon for FREE today at www.BusinessWire.com.

Copyright (C) 2004 Business Wire. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX